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2020 Crimson December Trial/Finals, Sanction #: NE21-1211CRIMA

Results
 
Women 50 Yard Free Swim-off

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

CRI-B-NE 16Fandila-Bunce, Gema1 26.46

ESC-NE 18Gribbin, Abigail C2 26.68

 
Women 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

USC-NE 17Korbly, Isabella A1 24.30

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P*2 24.59

CRI-B-NE 15McClintock, Sammy B*2 24.59

USC-NE 18Latham, Laura F4 24.97

CRI-W-NE 16Boegholm, Naomi L5 25.16

USC-NE 13Teixeira, Isabela O6 25.30

B - Final

USC-NE 17Edison, Katie R7 25.10

USC-NE 17Juethner, Sophie G8 25.39

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O9 25.46

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G10 25.58

CRI-A-NE 15Dominici, Cara M11 25.64

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B12 25.83

C - Final

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C13 25.42

CRI-W-NE 14Renner, Clara E14 25.61

CRI-B-NE 14Knightly, Peyton D15 25.77

CRI-A-NE 15Kelley, Kyla G16 26.07

CRI-A-NE 18Davidson, Kara M17 26.66

CRI-B-NE 16Fandila-Bunce, Gema18 27.04

 
Women 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-B-NE 15McClintock, Sammy B1 24.65

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P2 24.79

USC-NE 17Korbly, Isabella A3 24.90

CRI-W-NE 16Boegholm, Naomi L4 25.08

USC-NE 18Latham, Laura F5 25.45

USC-NE 13Teixeira, Isabela O6 25.57

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G7 25.61

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O8 25.72

USC-NE 17Edison, Katie R9 25.73

USC-NE 17Juethner, Sophie G10 25.74

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B11 25.82

CRI-A-NE 15Dominici, Cara M12 25.95

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C*13 25.98

CRI-B-NE 14Knightly, Peyton D*13 25.98

CRI-W-NE 14Renner, Clara E15 26.08

CRI-A-NE 15Kelley, Kyla G16 26.35

CRI-A-NE 18Davidson, Kara M17 26.73

CRI-B-NE 16Fandila-Bunce, Gema18 27.14

ESC-NE 18Gribbin, Abigail C19 J27.14

UN-NE 19Glejzer, Casi L20 27.15

CRI-W-NE 16Dunbar, Katy B21 27.48

CRI-W-NE 15Jennings, Katherine H22 27.90

CRI-W-NE 17Herbstzuber, Kylie M23 27.91

ESC-NE 15DiBiasio, Olivia J24 28.12

CRI-W-NE 16Soska, Ellie B25 28.17

 
Women 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P1 54.08

25.95 28.13

CRI-B-NE 15McClintock, Sammy B2 54.36

26.07 28.29

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel3 54.74

26.63 28.11

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O4 54.77

26.20 28.57

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B5 54.79

26.64 28.15

CRI-W-NE 15White, Alden E6 54.80

26.14 28.66

B - Final

USC-NE 18Latham, Laura F7 53.52

25.92 27.60

USC-NE 17Edison, Katie R8 53.80

25.95 27.85

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S9 54.43

26.41 28.02

CRI-W-NE 15Horsch, Katelyn L10 54.72

26.39 28.33

USC-NE 13Teixeira, Isabela O11 55.78

26.77 29.01

CRI-B-NE 14Knightly, Peyton D12 56.26

27.22 29.04

C - Final

USC-NE 17Church, Eleanor J13 54.70

26.87 27.83

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C14 55.33

26.58 28.75

CRI-A-NE 15Kelley, Kyla G15 56.57

27.12 29.45

CRI-S-NE 16Smith, Bella C*16 56.81

27.52 29.29

CRI-A-NE 15Marcella, Madelyn E*16 56.81

27.40 29.41

CRI-A-NE 15Dominici, Cara M18 56.84

27.25 29.59

 
Women 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P1 53.74

26.09 27.65

CRI-W-NE 16Boegholm, Naomi L2 53.86

25.96 27.90

CRI-B-NE 15McClintock, Sammy B3 54.24

26.07 28.17

CRI-W-NE 15White, Alden E4 54.49

26.05 28.44

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O5 55.05

26.45 28.60

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel6 55.14

26.60 28.54

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B7 J55.14

26.72 28.42

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S8 55.37

26.75 28.62

USC-NE 17Edison, Katie R9 55.43

26.69 28.74

CRI-W-NE 15Horsch, Katelyn L10 55.51

26.86 28.65

USC-NE 18Latham, Laura F11 55.55

26.80 28.75

CRI-B-NE 14Knightly, Peyton D12 55.64

26.88 28.76

USC-NE 13Teixeira, Isabela O13 55.81

26.84 28.97

CRI-A-NE 15Dominici, Cara M14 55.85

26.86 28.99

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C15 55.90

26.80 29.10

CRI-S-NE 16Smith, Bella C16 56.10

27.10 29.00

USC-NE 17Church, Eleanor J17 56.18

27.11 29.07

CRI-A-NE 15Kelley, Kyla G18 56.44

27.22 29.22

CRI-A-NE 15Marcella, Madelyn E19 56.73

27.21 29.52

CRI-A-NE 18Davidson, Kara M20 56.76

27.00 29.76

CRI-W-NE 17Tzouros, Claire M21 57.22

27.30 29.92

CRI-W-NE 14Renner, Clara E22 57.46

27.67 29.79

ESC-NE 18Gribbin, Abigail C23 57.96

28.00 29.96

CRI-A-NE 14Michaud, Elle S24 58.05

27.58 30.47

USC-NE 17Leong, Madison S25 58.37

27.95 30.42

USC-NE 17Svoboda, Alena M26 59.44

28.21 31.23

CRI-B-NE 16Fandila-Bunce, Gema27 1:00.08

28.90 31.18

CRI-W-NE 16Soska, Ellie B28 1:00.37

29.31 31.06

CRI-W-NE 17Herbstzuber, Kylie M29 1:01.94

29.63 32.31

 
Women 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E1 1:53.56

25.61 28.72 29.2529.98
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2020 Crimson December Trial/Finals, Sanction #: NE21-1211CRIMA

Results
A - Final ...   (Women 200 Yard Free)

CRI-S-NE 17Weedon, Katie S2 1:55.40

26.91 28.97 29.9329.59

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel3 1:56.58

27.31 29.58 29.5430.15

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P4 1:56.87

26.74 29.51 29.9630.66

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B5 1:58.07

27.01 29.26 31.1030.70

CRI-W-NE 16Boegholm, Naomi L6 1:58.11

27.31 29.96 30.1730.67

B - Final

USC-NE 17Church, Eleanor J7 1:56.07

27.06 29.20 30.0029.81

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S8 1:57.19

27.11 29.71 29.9030.47

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M9 1:57.66

27.01 29.55 30.4330.67

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C10 1:58.00

27.15 30.04 30.1730.64

CRI-A-NE 15Kelley, Kyla G11 1:59.37

27.51 29.43 31.7530.68

CRI-B-NE 15McClintock, Sammy B12 2:02.27

26.79 31.01 32.0332.44

C - Final

USC-NE 18Latham, Laura F13 1:56.28

27.70 30.29 28.6229.67

CRI-W-NE 15Horsch, Katelyn L14 1:56.98

27.65 29.74 29.5130.08

CRI-S-NE 16Smith, Bella C15 1:59.18

28.11 29.96 30.5030.61

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G16 2:00.18

27.05 29.61 31.9531.57

CRI-B-NE 14Knightly, Peyton D17 2:00.57

28.16 30.28 30.8831.25

CRI-A-NE 15Marcella, Madelyn E18 2:02.61

27.80 30.93 31.6032.28

 
Women 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E1 1:55.22

25.32 28.96 30.2030.74

CRI-S-NE 17Weedon, Katie S2 1:56.18

26.68 28.47 31.1229.91

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B3 1:56.30

27.16 29.28 29.7630.10

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P4 1:56.45

27.32 29.34 29.0430.75

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel5 1:56.88

27.50 29.92 29.4430.02

CRI-W-NE 16Boegholm, Naomi L6 1:57.62

26.94 29.60 30.5430.54

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M7 1:57.98

27.17 29.81 30.1930.81

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S8 1:58.14

27.67 29.50 30.3530.62

USC-NE 17Church, Eleanor J9 1:58.83

27.31 29.65 30.8331.04

CRI-B-NE 15McClintock, Sammy B10 1:58.89

27.09 30.13 30.9230.75

CRI-A-NE 15Kelley, Kyla G11 1:59.34

27.46 29.76 31.1930.93

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C12 1:59.43

27.65 30.07 31.0530.66

CRI-S-NE 16Smith, Bella C13 1:59.65

27.70 30.24 30.8130.90

CRI-W-NE 15Horsch, Katelyn L14 1:59.80

27.72 30.64 30.6630.78

USC-NE 18Latham, Laura F15 2:00.16

27.50 30.45 30.8631.35

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G16 2:00.69

27.59 30.00 31.3431.76

CRI-B-NE 14Knightly, Peyton D17 2:00.87

27.04 30.39 31.7831.66

CRI-A-NE 15Marcella, Madelyn E18 2:01.14

27.47 30.00 32.1331.54

USC-NE 13Teixeira, Isabela O19 2:01.59

27.09 30.26 32.4131.83

CRI-A-NE 15Dominici, Cara M20 2:02.39

27.17 29.91 32.9832.33

CRI-W-NE 17Tzouros, Claire M21 2:03.04

32.10

ESC-NE 18Gribbin, Abigail C22 2:03.45

28.57 30.95 32.0731.86

CRI-A-NE 14Michaud, Elle S23 2:03.80

27.67 30.76 32.6732.70

CRI-W-NE 17Herbstzuber, Kylie M24 2:08.80

29.17 32.77 33.1433.72

CRI-W-NE 16Soska, Ellie B25 2:09.65

30.43 33.27 32.2433.71

 
Women 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E1 5:02.59

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B2 5:07.11

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel3 5:11.98

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P4 5:13.03

CRI-W-NE 16McCurdy, Caroline G5 5:13.33

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S6 5:13.67

CRI-A-NE 13Hassani, Aya F7 5:14.19

CRI-A-NE 15Kelley, Kyla G8 5:14.49

USC-NE 17Church, Eleanor J9 5:14.92

CRI-W-NE 14Renner, Clara E10 5:16.05

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M11 5:17.05

CRI-A-NE 18Davidson, Kara M12 5:20.46

CRI-A-NE 15Marcella, Madelyn E13 5:20.94

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C14 5:21.03

CRI-B-NE 14Knightly, Peyton D15 5:21.06

CRI-B-NE 15McClintock, Sammy B16 5:21.19

CRI-A-NE 13Kawai, Emma G17 5:22.84

CRI-A-NE 12Moulson, Vivian W18 5:28.75

CRI-A-NE 15Neilly, Claire E19 5:30.15

CRI-A-NE 15Holland, Skyler E20 5:30.34

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O21 5:31.98

CRI-A-NE 15Dominici, Cara M22 5:34.31

CRI-A-NE 17Allardi, Mckenna M23 5:37.57

CRI-B-NE 16Fandila-Bunce, Gema24 5:39.68

CRI-A-NE 17Heise, Caitie L25 5:42.29

 
Women 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

USC-NE 17Korbly, Isabella A1 55.52

27.24 28.28

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E2 55.60

27.43 28.17

ESC-NE 20Wagner, Lindsey A3 55.78

27.36 28.42

CRI-W-NE 15White, Alden E4 58.37

28.25 30.12

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P5 1:00.21

29.20 31.01

CRI-W-NE 16Boegholm, Naomi L6 1:01.59

29.82 31.77

B - Final

USC-NE 18Latham, Laura F7 58.85

29.08 29.77

CRI-A-NE 15Marcella, Madelyn E8 1:00.13

29.48 30.65

CRI-S-NE 15Xayaveth, Hope J9 1:00.63

29.80 30.83

CRI-A-NE 15Kelley, Kyla G10 1:00.72

29.83 30.89

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M11 1:01.61

30.08 31.53

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S12 1:02.27

30.33 31.94

C - Final

USC-NE 17Edison, Katie R13 59.36

29.10 30.26

CRI-A-NE 17O'Connell, Gracie A14 1:01.30

29.97 31.33

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G15 1:01.36

29.90 31.46

CRI-S-NE 17Davis, Zoe E16 1:02.75

30.68 32.07

CRI-A-NE 14Michaud, Elle S17 1:02.84

30.18 32.66

USC-NE 17Juethner, Sophie G18 1:03.32

30.56 32.76

 
Women 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

USC-NE 17Korbly, Isabella A1 57.35

27.80 29.55

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E2 57.81

28.26 29.55
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2020 Crimson December Trial/Finals, Sanction #: NE21-1211CRIMA

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 100 Yard Back)

CRI-W-NE 15White, Alden E3 58.25

28.21 30.04

ESC-NE 20Wagner, Lindsey A4 58.41

27.94 30.47

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P5 59.45

29.48 29.97

CRI-W-NE 16Boegholm, Naomi L6 59.71

29.39 30.32

CRI-S-NE 15Xayaveth, Hope J7 59.88

29.91 29.97

CRI-A-NE 15Marcella, Madelyn E8 1:00.72

29.77 30.95

CRI-A-NE 15Kelley, Kyla G9 1:01.38

30.06 31.32

USC-NE 18Latham, Laura F10 1:01.63

30.41 31.22

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M11 1:01.65

29.93 31.72

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S12 1:01.71

30.22 31.49

USC-NE 17Edison, Katie R13 1:01.84

30.37 31.47

CRI-A-NE 17O'Connell, Gracie A14 1:01.87

30.19 31.68

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G*15 1:02.62

30.37 32.25

CRI-S-NE 17Davis, Zoe E*15 1:02.62

UN-NE 19Glejzer, Casi L17 1:02.96

30.11 32.85

CRI-A-NE 14Michaud, Elle S18 1:03.35

30.37 32.98

CRI-W-NE 17Tzouros, Claire M19 1:03.63

30.62 33.01

USC-NE 17Juethner, Sophie G20 1:04.04

30.63 33.41

ESC-NE 18Gribbin, Abigail C21 1:04.13

31.33 32.80

CRI-A-NE 15Dominici, Cara M22 1:04.33

31.64 32.69

CRI-B-NE 14Knightly, Peyton D23 1:04.77

31.62 33.15

CRI-B-NE 16Fandila-Bunce, Gema24 1:04.85

CRI-W-NE 16Dunbar, Katy B25 1:05.81

 
Women 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E1 2:01.05

28.24 29.83 31.5731.41

CRI-W-NE 15White, Alden E2 2:04.16

29.00 31.01 32.4131.74

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P3 2:06.52

29.42 31.67 32.2433.19

CRI-A-NE 15Marcella, Madelyn E4 2:08.70

30.30 32.10 32.7833.52

CRI-A-NE 15Kelley, Kyla G5 2:09.11

30.19 32.09 33.7133.12

CRI-A-NE 17O'Connell, Gracie A6 2:11.47

30.64 32.43 34.3434.06

B - Final

CRI-S-NE 15Xayaveth, Hope J7 2:10.42

30.66 33.65 32.6633.45

CRI-S-NE 17Weedon, Katie S8 2:11.08

30.81 32.95 33.6533.67

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M9 2:11.11

31.00 33.32 33.0733.72

ESC-NE 18Gribbin, Abigail C10 2:13.66

31.55 33.34 34.4734.30

CRI-B-NE 14Knightly, Peyton D11 2:17.76

32.55 34.64 35.0135.56

CRI-W-NE 16Dunbar, Katy B12 2:19.84

31.92 34.59 36.5136.82

C - Final

CRI-B-NE 15McClintock, Sammy B13 2:17.34

31.07 34.32 36.1535.80

 
Women 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E1 2:02.82

28.76 30.58 31.9631.52

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P2 2:03.72

29.29 30.95 31.3932.09

CRI-W-NE 15White, Alden E3 2:06.09

29.15 31.43 33.0132.50

CRI-A-NE 15Kelley, Kyla G4 2:08.68

30.17 32.14 33.1733.20

CRI-A-NE 17O'Connell, Gracie A5 2:09.04

30.77 32.18 33.1532.94

CRI-A-NE 15Marcella, Madelyn E6 2:10.21

30.68 32.39 33.6633.48

CRI-W-NE 16Boegholm, Naomi L7 2:10.29

30.20 32.34 34.0233.73

CRI-S-NE 17Weedon, Katie S8 2:10.38

30.71 32.27 33.9933.41

CRI-S-NE 15Xayaveth, Hope J9 2:11.61

30.29 33.92 33.4233.98

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M10 2:12.50

30.97 33.23 34.0234.28

ESC-NE 18Gribbin, Abigail C11 2:14.74

31.21 33.32 35.4134.80

USC-NE 17Svoboda, Alena M12 2:18.71

31.97 34.24 36.7935.71

CRI-W-NE 17Tzouros, Claire M13 2:19.36

33.53 35.44 35.1235.27

CRI-W-NE 16Dunbar, Katy B14 2:19.99

32.30 35.09 36.6835.92

CRI-B-NE 14Knightly, Peyton D15 2:20.02

33.32 35.70 35.0535.95

CRI-B-NE 15McClintock, Sammy B16 2:21.18

32.88 35.81 36.1636.33

CRI-B-NE 16Fandila-Bunce, Gema17 2:24.40

33.85 36.31 37.0637.18

CRI-W-NE 17Herbstzuber, Kylie M18 2:27.26

33.81 37.32 37.8138.32

CRI-W-NE 16Soska, Ellie B19 2:32.53

36.99 38.80 37.7239.02

 
Women 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-W-NE 15Jennings, Katherine H7 1:08.06

32.04 36.02

CRI-W-NE 15Hogan, Maeve J8 1:08.82

32.44 36.38

CRI-W-NE 15White, Alden E9 1:09.10

32.25 36.85

CRI-S-NE 17Davis, Zoe E10 1:10.57

33.37 37.20

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel11 1:11.26

33.41 37.85

CRI-S-NE 16Smith, Bella C12 1:12.55

34.47 38.08

B - Final

CRI-W-NE 15Horsch, Katelyn L13 1:09.41

32.93 36.48

CRI-B-NE 15McClintock, Sammy B14 1:11.26

33.87 37.39

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O15 1:12.09

33.95 38.14

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M16 1:12.17

33.92 38.25

CRI-A-NE 14Michaud, Elle S17 1:13.50

34.57 38.93

CRI-B-NE 16Fandila-Bunce, Gema18 1:17.85

36.92 40.93

C - Final

USC-NE 17Church, Eleanor J19 1:09.65

32.75 36.90

USC-NE 13Teixeira, Isabela O20 1:10.10

32.63 37.47

CRI-W-NE 14Renner, Clara E21 1:11.15

33.13 38.02

CRI-W-NE 17Herbstzuber, Kylie M22 1:13.45

34.04 39.41

CRI-W-NE 16Soska, Ellie B23 1:14.16

34.83 39.33

ESC-NE 15DiBiasio, Olivia J24 1:16.57

35.54 41.03

 
Women 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-W-NE 15Jennings, Katherine H1 1:07.91

32.34 35.57
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2020 Crimson December Trial/Finals, Sanction #: NE21-1211CRIMA

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 100 Yard Breast)

CRI-W-NE 15White, Alden E2 1:09.02

32.85 36.17

CRI-S-NE 17Davis, Zoe E3 1:09.95

33.07 36.88

CRI-W-NE 15Hogan, Maeve J4 1:10.00

33.11 36.89

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel5 1:10.40

33.43 36.97

CRI-S-NE 16Smith, Bella C6 1:10.91

34.51 36.40

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M7 1:11.25

33.47 37.78

CRI-B-NE 15McClintock, Sammy B8 1:11.72

34.25 37.47

CRI-W-NE 15Horsch, Katelyn L9 1:11.74

33.84 37.90

USC-NE 16Zenkin, Sophie A10 1:11.79

33.49 38.30

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O11 1:11.88

33.53 38.35

CRI-A-NE 14Michaud, Elle S12 1:12.29

34.36 37.93

USC-NE 13Teixeira, Isabela O13 1:12.32

34.29 38.03

CRI-W-NE 14Renner, Clara E14 1:12.39

33.70 38.69

USC-NE 17Church, Eleanor J15 1:12.47

33.95 38.52

CRI-W-NE 17Herbstzuber, Kylie M16 1:13.46

34.02 39.44

CRI-W-NE 16Soska, Ellie B17 1:15.78

35.90 39.88

ESC-NE 15DiBiasio, Olivia J18 1:16.96

35.81 41.15

CRI-B-NE 16Fandila-Bunce, Gema19 1:17.98

37.11 40.87

 
Women 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G1 2:25.74

32.36 36.96 38.5737.85

CRI-W-NE 15Hogan, Maeve J2 2:30.79

33.43 37.95 40.3439.07

CRI-S-NE 16Smith, Bella C3 2:32.90

34.21 38.30 40.4239.97

CRI-W-NE 15Horsch, Katelyn L4 2:35.18

34.76 39.19 40.7940.44

CRI-A-NE 14Michaud, Elle S5 2:35.55

34.77 38.88 41.1640.74

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M6 2:37.15

35.33 39.70 41.1940.93

B - Final

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O7 2:36.78

33.64 39.48 41.8641.80

 
Women 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G1 2:27.00

32.42 36.98 38.8938.71

CRI-W-NE 15Jennings, Katherine H2 2:28.40

34.99 37.47 37.3538.59

CRI-W-NE 15Hogan, Maeve J3 2:32.88

34.03 37.95 40.9639.94

CRI-S-NE 16Smith, Bella C4 2:33.42

35.40 38.68 39.8539.49

CRI-A-NE 14Michaud, Elle S5 2:37.87

34.98 40.56 41.2441.09

CRI-W-NE 16Soska, Ellie B6 2:38.44

35.75 40.45 41.1941.05

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M7 2:38.57

35.80 40.51 40.9941.27

CRI-W-NE 15Horsch, Katelyn L8 2:38.88

35.75 40.37 41.5341.23

CRI-W-NE 17Herbstzuber, Kylie M9 2:42.50

35.86 41.14 42.9242.58

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O10 2:43.56

35.34 41.05 43.0644.11

CRI-B-NE 15McClintock, Sammy B--- DQ

34.60 39.60 39.7239.95

 
Women 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E1 56.42

26.26 30.16

CRI-S-NE 15Xayaveth, Hope J2 58.08

27.83 30.25

USC-NE 17Edison, Katie R3 58.21

27.54 30.67

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel4 58.84

27.81 31.03

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S5 1:00.03

28.12 31.91

CRI-W-NE 14Renner, Clara E6 1:00.18

27.83 32.35

B - Final

USC-NE 18Latham, Laura F7 57.90

27.72 30.18

CRI-A-NE 17O'Connell, Gracie A8 59.83

27.86 31.97

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C9 59.91

28.92 30.99

USC-NE 13Teixeira, Isabela O10 1:01.02

28.42 32.60

CRI-S-NE 17Davis, Zoe E11 1:01.42

28.54 32.88

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O12 1:03.09

29.05 34.04

C - Final

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G13 59.58

28.12 31.46

CRI-A-NE 18Davidson, Kara M14 59.92

28.37 31.55

CRI-S-NE 17Weedon, Katie S15 1:01.94

28.89 33.05

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P16 1:02.38

29.13 33.25

CRI-A-NE 15Dominici, Cara M17 1:02.63

29.35 33.28

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B18 1:03.00

29.31 33.69

 
Women 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E1 58.23

26.83 31.40

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel2 59.12

28.14 30.98

CRI-S-NE 15Xayaveth, Hope J3 59.26

28.55 30.71

USC-NE 17Edison, Katie R4 59.86

28.23 31.63

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S5 1:00.47

27.77 32.70

CRI-W-NE 14Renner, Clara E6 1:00.55

28.77 31.78

CRI-S-NE 17Davis, Zoe E7 J1:00.55

28.48 32.07

CRI-A-NE 17O'Connell, Gracie A8 1:00.62

28.57 32.05

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C9 1:00.69

28.80 31.89

USC-NE 18Latham, Laura F10 1:00.94

28.39 32.55

USC-NE 13Teixeira, Isabela O11 1:00.98

28.38 32.60

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O12 1:01.34

29.20 32.14

CRI-A-NE 18Davidson, Kara M13 1:01.36

28.92 32.44

CRI-A-NE 14Wieczorek, Hannah P14 1:01.40

28.94 32.46

CRI-S-NE 17Weedon, Katie S15 1:01.54

28.78 32.76

CRI-A-NE 15Dominici, Cara M16 1:02.01

29.25 32.76

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G17 1:02.11

29.04 33.07

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B18 1:02.39

29.48 32.91



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:43 AM  12/14/2020  Page 5

2020 Crimson December Trial/Finals, Sanction #: NE21-1211CRIMA

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 100 Yard Fly)

CRI-A-NE 15Kelley, Kyla G19 1:02.46

29.10 33.36

USC-NE 17Svoboda, Alena M20 1:03.23

29.51 33.72

USC-NE 17Leong, Madison S21 1:03.85

29.90 33.95

CRI-B-NE 14Knightly, Peyton D22 1:05.70

30.33 35.37

CRI-W-NE 16Dunbar, Katy B23 1:05.76

30.20 35.56

CRI-B-NE 16Fandila-Bunce, Gema24 1:05.91

30.33 35.58

 
Women 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E1 2:03.80

26.72 31.78 32.6532.65

CRI-A-NE 17O'Connell, Gracie A2 2:07.13

28.52 31.68 34.1432.79

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel3 2:07.84

28.95 32.92 33.6032.37

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S4 2:09.87

28.58 32.90 34.2334.16

CRI-W-NE 14Renner, Clara E5 2:10.26

27.91 33.20 34.5434.61

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C6 2:12.71

30.02 33.29 34.7734.63

B - Final

CRI-A-NE 18Davidson, Kara M7 2:11.69

29.12 32.87 35.6734.03

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O8 2:13.79

29.10 34.07 35.6534.97

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B9 2:21.08

30.24 34.56 38.3737.91

CRI-S-NE 17Weedon, Katie S10 2:21.14

30.88 36.06 36.8637.34

 
Women 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E1 2:06.58

27.38 32.48 33.7133.01

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel2 2:08.07

29.50 33.18 32.5532.84

CRI-A-NE 17O'Connell, Gracie A3 2:08.62

28.63 32.16 34.8532.98

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S4 2:11.71

30.06 32.44 35.0234.19

CRI-W-NE 14Renner, Clara E*5 2:13.55

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C*5 2:13.55

30.36 33.65 34.5235.02

CRI-A-NE 18Davidson, Kara M7 2:16.14

30.21 33.82 36.4035.71

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B8 2:17.57

29.87 33.92 37.1736.61

CRI-S-NE 17Weedon, Katie S9 2:17.77

30.15 34.60 36.6436.38

CRI-A-NE 15Ambrose, Jaclyn O10 2:19.14

29.25 33.35 39.7436.80

CRI-W-NE 16Dunbar, Katy B11 2:27.82

30.92 36.21 40.9139.78

 
Women 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E1 2:07.33

27.06 32.39 29.1838.70

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G2 2:08.99

27.87 33.34 30.2037.58

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel3 2:11.13

28.72 32.90 30.4439.07

CRI-A-NE 17O'Connell, Gracie A4 2:11.75

27.70 32.68 30.2341.14

CRI-S-NE 17Davis, Zoe E5 2:12.28

28.50 33.24 31.9538.59

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S6 2:13.19

27.96 33.91 30.4140.91

B - Final

USC-NE 17Church, Eleanor J7 2:11.15

28.58 33.46 30.3838.73

CRI-W-NE 14Renner, Clara E8 2:13.07

28.45 34.44 30.0040.18

CRI-A-NE 15Dominici, Cara M9 2:15.42

29.59 35.60 30.3939.84

USC-NE 13Teixeira, Isabela O10 2:15.45

28.04 35.01 32.1940.21

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B11 2:15.51

29.03 33.99 30.3142.18

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C12 2:16.74

28.87 35.80 31.2240.85

C - Final

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M13 2:15.34

30.17 33.12 31.2840.77

CRI-A-NE 14Michaud, Elle S14 2:15.87

29.85 33.77 32.1740.08

 
Women 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-A-NE 17Hamlin, Molly E1 2:09.64

27.50 32.87 29.8339.44

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel2 2:11.16

28.49 33.75 30.0038.92

CRI-A-NE 17O'Connell, Gracie A3 2:11.69

28.06 32.48 30.4940.66

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G4 2:12.10

28.58 33.22 31.7938.51

CRI-S-NE 17Davis, Zoe E5 2:12.44

29.05 33.59 31.6438.16

CRI-A-NE 15Swan, Katherine S6 2:12.50

28.23 32.99 30.6340.65

USC-NE 17Church, Eleanor J7 2:14.66

29.10 34.08 31.8539.63

CRI-W-NE 14Renner, Clara E8 2:15.25

28.46 35.94 31.2939.56

CRI-A-NE 16Moulson, Charlotte B9 2:15.83

28.95 33.87 30.4042.61

CRI-A-NE 15Dominici, Cara M10 2:16.37

29.15 34.77 31.1941.26

USC-NE 13Teixeira, Isabela O11 2:16.67

28.45 35.06 32.1141.05

CRI-W-NE 15Hogan, Maeve J12 2:17.88

30.44 36.47 33.3237.65

CRI-B-NE 16McGovern, Izzy C13 2:18.30

29.79 35.98 30.9041.63

CRI-B-NE 16Roche, Ali M14 2:18.63

30.46 34.15 32.0242.00

CRI-A-NE 14Michaud, Elle S15 2:18.96

29.73 35.25 33.1240.86

 
Women 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRI-A-NE 13Mouhidin, Hazel1 4:33.59

28.99 32.83 34.7935.13

39.06 40.86 31.66 30.27

CRI-A-NE 16Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G2 4:33.74

28.57 32.32 35.5036.16

39.04 39.75 32.96 29.44

CRI-A-NE 17O'Connell, Gracie A3 4:34.58

28.18 32.00 34.3434.10

41.22 42.32 31.14 31.28

CRI-W-NE 15White, Alden E4 4:39.13

29.63 34.74 33.3232.99

41.22 41.14 33.20 32.89

CRI-A-NE 15Dominici, Cara M5 4:51.19

29.81 35.19 37.5637.28

40.85 43.32 34.07 33.11

CRI-A-NE 12Moulson, Vivian W6 4:53.35

29.60 35.62 37.3037.13

42.57 43.40 34.61 33.12

CRI-A-NE 18Sader, Nadine M7 4:58.80

31.41 35.97 37.3137.07

45.04 43.67 34.71 33.62

 
Men 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-B-NE 16Minassian, Nareg1 21.25

CRI-B-NE 16Mitchell, Liam F2 21.59

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D3 21.93

ESC-NE 18Crane, Matthew R4 22.15

CRI-B-NE 19McEachern, John B5 22.32

ESC-NE 17Granger, Sam A6 22.78

B - Final

CRI-B-NE 19Knightly, Tyler B7 22.50

CRI-S-NE 17Dou, Andrew Y8 22.59
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Results
B - Final ...   (Men 50 Yard Free)

CRI-S-NE 15Shea, Carrick W9 22.63

ESC-NE 16Quirbach, Connor S10 22.68

ESC-NE 18Watelet, Cameron S11 22.71

CRI-B-NE 17Granot, Nadav12 23.05

C - Final

CRI-W-NE 17Maconochie, Ethan Z13 22.43

CRI-S-NE 15Kim, Andrew J14 22.88

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E15 23.33

CRI-W-NE 15del Rosario, Caleb T16 23.89

CRI-W-NE 18Pirner, Lucas P17 23.93

CRI-W-NE 16Bubonovich, Zach J18 23.98

 
Men 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-B-NE 16Minassian, Nareg1 21.07

CRI-B-NE 16Mitchell, Liam F2 21.74

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D3 21.83

CRI-B-NE 19McEachern, John B4 22.38

ESC-NE 18Crane, Matthew R5 22.46

ESC-NE 17Granger, Sam A6 22.54

CRI-S-NE 17Dou, Andrew Y7 22.64

ESC-NE 18Watelet, Cameron S8 22.84

CRI-S-NE 15Shea, Carrick W9 22.86

ESC-NE 16Quirbach, Connor S10 22.94

CRI-B-NE 17Granot, Nadav11 22.97

CRI-B-NE 19Knightly, Tyler B12 23.01

CRI-S-NE 15Kim, Andrew J13 23.05

CRI-W-NE 16Bubonovich, Zach J14 23.12

CRI-W-NE 17Maconochie, Ethan Z15 23.50

CRI-W-NE 18Pirner, Lucas P16 23.57

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E17 23.59

CRI-W-NE 15del Rosario, Caleb T18 23.60

CRI-B-NE 15Chan, Daniel H19 23.70

CRI-W-NE 16Cai, Mark Q20 23.75

CRI-A-NE 15Malinovski, Matvey21 23.95

ESC-NE 17Clement, Milo22 24.08

ESC-NE 17Duhamel, Gavin R23 24.68

ESC-NE 17Dodor, Ivan D24 24.81

ESC-NE 17Song, Matthew Z25 24.83

CRI-B-NE 15Chin, Jaden M26 25.01

 
Men 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-B-NE 16Minassian, Nareg1 45.50

22.47 23.03

CRI-B-NE 16Mitchell, Liam F2 47.46

22.56 24.90

ESC-NE 16Quirbach, Connor S3 47.83

23.04 24.79

CRI-B-NE 19Knightly, Tyler B4 47.91

23.12 24.79

CRI-W-NE 17Arena, Antonio H5 48.16

23.48 24.68

CRI-S-NE 17Dou, Andrew Y6 49.05

23.63 25.42

B - Final

ESC-NE 18Crane, Matthew R7 48.34

22.84 25.50

CRI-B-NE 19Berzolla, Andrew G8 48.37

23.41 24.96

ESC-NE 17Granger, Sam A9 48.76

23.52 25.24

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J10 49.18

23.35 25.83

CRI-S-NE 17Lee, Benjamin J11 49.53

23.73 25.80

CRI-W-NE 17Maconochie, Ethan Z12 50.43

24.03 26.40

C - Final

CRI-S-NE 15Shea, Carrick W13 49.51

24.14 25.37

CRI-S-NE 15Kim, Andrew J14 50.34

24.02 26.32

CRI-A-NE 15Malinovski, Matvey15 50.56

24.31 26.25

ESC-NE 17Clement, Milo16 51.32

24.78 26.54

CRI-B-NE 17Bakhtyari, Shayan17 51.73

24.62 27.11

CRI-B-NE 15Chan, Daniel H18 51.96

24.76 27.20

 
Men 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-B-NE 16Minassian, Nareg1 45.80

22.46 23.34

CRI-B-NE 19Knightly, Tyler B2 48.12

23.56 24.56

CRI-B-NE 16Mitchell, Liam F3 48.32

22.96 25.36

CRI-B-NE 19McEachern, John B4 48.50

23.26 25.24

CRI-W-NE 17Arena, Antonio H5 48.62

22.89 25.73

CRI-S-NE 17Dou, Andrew Y6 48.71

23.31 25.40

ESC-NE 16Quirbach, Connor S7 48.89

23.54 25.35

CRI-W-NE 17Maconochie, Ethan Z8 49.17

23.42 25.75

CRI-S-NE 17Lee, Benjamin J9 49.24

23.77 25.47

CRI-B-NE 19Berzolla, Andrew G10 49.27

23.82 25.45

ESC-NE 18Crane, Matthew R11 49.49

23.63 25.86

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J12 49.72

23.84 25.88

ESC-NE 17Granger, Sam A13 49.77

24.02 25.75

CRI-A-NE 15Malinovski, Matvey14 50.03

24.23 25.80

CRI-S-NE 15Kim, Andrew J15 50.82

24.36 26.46

CRI-S-NE 15Shea, Carrick W16 51.10

24.90 26.20

ESC-NE 17Clement, Milo17 51.51

24.94 26.57

CRI-B-NE 17Bakhtyari, Shayan18 51.52

24.21 27.31

CRI-W-NE 16Cai, Mark Q19 52.21

24.90 27.31

CRI-B-NE 15Chan, Daniel H20 52.62

24.97 27.65

CRI-S-NE 17Hamann, Maxwell W21 53.28

25.10 28.18

CRI-W-NE 18Pirner, Lucas P22 53.29

25.46 27.83

ESC-NE 17Duhamel, Gavin R23 55.39

26.14 29.25

 
Men 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-B-NE 19Berzolla, Andrew G1 1:41.50

23.97 25.46 26.1525.92

CRI-B-NE 19Knightly, Tyler B2 1:42.64

24.28 26.37 25.7526.24

CRI-B-NE 16Zhang, Alan Y3 1:44.62

24.49 26.50 26.8026.83

CRI-S-NE 17Lee, Benjamin J4 1:46.28

24.74 26.50 27.3227.72

CRI-B-NE 17Granot, Nadav5 1:46.94

25.22 26.51 27.6927.52

ESC-NE 17Granger, Sam A6 1:48.44

24.73 27.19 28.2528.27

B - Final

ESC-NE 16Quirbach, Connor S7 1:45.40

24.12 26.39 27.4927.40

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J8 1:47.22

CRI-A-NE 15Campbell, Henry H9 1:51.13

25.72 28.40 28.3428.67

CRI-S-NE 17Hamann, Maxwell W10 1:52.52

25.25 29.06 28.9829.23

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E11 1:52.85

25.80 28.20 29.1629.69

 
Men 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-B-NE 19Berzolla, Andrew G1 1:42.78

24.41 26.37 26.2125.79
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Men 200 Yard Free)

CRI-B-NE 19Knightly, Tyler B2 1:44.59

24.57 26.30 26.7926.93

CRI-S-NE 17Lee, Benjamin J3 1:44.98

24.67 26.53 26.7926.99

CRI-B-NE 16Zhang, Alan Y4 1:45.34

24.33 26.59 27.3727.05

CRI-B-NE 17Granot, Nadav5 1:46.56

24.68 26.86 27.8127.21

ESC-NE 17Granger, Sam A6 1:46.69

24.61 27.00 27.3627.72

ESC-NE 16Quirbach, Connor S7 1:47.19

24.68 26.89 28.1427.48

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J8 1:51.09

24.94 27.33 29.6929.13

CRI-S-NE 17Hamann, Maxwell W9 1:51.38

25.61 28.71 27.8629.20

ESC-NE 18Crane, Matthew R10 1:51.43

25.12 27.73 29.0229.56

CRI-A-NE 15Campbell, Henry H11 1:51.64

25.50 28.22 29.0928.83

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E12 1:51.66

26.27 28.36 28.3628.67

CRI-W-NE 16Cai, Mark Q13 1:52.81

25.42 28.39 29.6529.35

 
Men 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRI-B-NE 19Berzolla, Andrew G1 4:33.62

CRI-B-NE 16Minassian, Nareg2 4:40.23

CRI-B-NE 19Knightly, Tyler B3 4:42.84

CRI-B-NE 16Zhang, Alan Y4 4:47.38

CRI-A-NE 18Vasquez, Daniel A5 4:50.31

CRI-S-NE 17Lee, Benjamin J6 4:51.07

CRI-A-NE 15Campbell, Henry H7 4:51.72

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J8 4:54.40

CRI-B-NE 16Mitchell, Liam F9 4:57.92

CRI-S-NE 17Hamann, Maxwell W10 4:59.46

CRI-A-NE 14Ventre, Jack P11 5:08.48

CRI-A-NE 15Malinovski, Matvey12 5:13.48

 
Men 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-B-NE 19McEachern, John B1 51.03

24.82 26.21

CRI-B-NE 16Minassian, Nareg2 51.20

24.93 26.27

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J3 52.97

25.72 27.25

CRI-S-NE 17Dou, Andrew Y4 55.03

26.64 28.39

CRI-S-NE 15Shea, Carrick W5 55.10

27.18 27.92

CRI-S-NE 17Hamann, Maxwell W6 56.76

27.37 29.39

B - Final

ESC-NE 17Granger, Sam A7 55.20

26.86 28.34

CRI-S-NE 17Lee, Benjamin J8 55.73

27.04 28.69

CRI-S-NE 17Smith, Christopher W9 56.47

27.72 28.75

ESC-NE 16Quirbach, Connor S*10 56.57

28.15 28.42

CRI-W-NE 18Pirner, Lucas P*10 56.57

27.17 29.40

CRI-A-NE 15Malinovski, Matvey12 56.76

27.86 28.90

C - Final

CRI-A-NE 15Campbell, Henry H13 57.57

28.20 29.37

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W14 58.05

28.17 29.88

ESC-NE 17Clement, Milo15 59.46

29.19 30.27

CRI-W-NE 14Song, Andrew J16 1:02.35

30.44 31.91

 
Men 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-B-NE 16Minassian, Nareg1 51.40

25.12 26.28

CRI-B-NE 19McEachern, John B2 51.78

24.90 26.88

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J3 54.13

26.57 27.56

CRI-S-NE 15Shea, Carrick W4 54.83

27.25 27.58

CRI-S-NE 17Hamann, Maxwell W5 55.02

27.18 27.84

CRI-S-NE 17Dou, Andrew Y6 55.24

26.83 28.41

CRI-W-NE 18Pirner, Lucas P7 55.46

26.82 28.64

ESC-NE 17Granger, Sam A8 55.48

27.06 28.42

CRI-S-NE 17Lee, Benjamin J9 55.78

27.00 28.78

CRI-S-NE 17Smith, Christopher W10 56.55

27.98 28.57

ESC-NE 16Quirbach, Connor S11 57.73

28.66 29.07

CRI-A-NE 15Malinovski, Matvey12 57.77

28.35 29.42

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W13 58.24

28.42 29.82

CRI-A-NE 15Campbell, Henry H14 59.85

29.12 30.73

ESC-NE 17Clement, Milo15 1:00.30

29.55 30.75

CRI-W-NE 14Song, Andrew J16 1:01.47

29.81 31.66

CRI-B-NE 17Granot, Nadav--- DQ

26.38 27.80

 
Men 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-B-NE 19McEachern, John B1 1:50.76

25.39 27.84 28.5129.02

CRI-B-NE 19Berzolla, Andrew G2 1:53.98

27.01 29.44 28.0529.48

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E3 1:56.82

27.31 29.69 29.6730.15

CRI-A-NE 18Vasquez, Daniel A4 1:57.28

27.63 29.43 29.5830.64

CRI-B-NE 17Granot, Nadav5 1:58.09

27.31 29.28 30.9230.58

CRI-S-NE 15Shea, Carrick W6 1:59.86

27.74 30.53 29.8031.79

B - Final

USC-NE 16Reinhorn, Noam M7 1:58.65

28.25 29.68 30.3530.37

CRI-S-NE 17Hamann, Maxwell W8 1:59.32

27.81 30.13 30.3031.08

ESC-NE 17Granger, Sam A9 2:00.49

27.60 30.15 31.3631.38

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W10 2:02.25

28.74 30.57 31.4531.49

CRI-A-NE 15Campbell, Henry H11 2:04.02

29.81 31.42 31.4631.33

CRI-W-NE 14Song, Andrew J12 2:07.74

29.75 32.54 31.7433.71

 
Men 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-B-NE 17Granot, Nadav1 1:55.35

27.05 28.60 30.1429.56

CRI-B-NE 19Berzolla, Andrew G2 1:55.58

27.85 30.03 28.5729.13

CRI-A-NE 18Vasquez, Daniel A3 1:56.23

27.67 29.07 29.6429.85

CRI-B-NE 19McEachern, John B4 1:56.58

26.17 29.23 30.0631.12

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E5 1:58.85

28.18 29.64 30.4030.63

CRI-S-NE 15Shea, Carrick W6 1:59.43

28.76 30.42 29.5830.67

CRI-B-NE 19Knightly, Tyler B7 1:59.47

28.54 30.19 30.0930.65

CRI-S-NE 17Hamann, Maxwell W8 2:01.41

28.60 30.81 30.9031.10

ESC-NE 17Granger, Sam A9 2:03.63

28.69 30.83 31.6532.46

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W10 2:04.43

29.50 31.38 31.6031.95
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2020 Crimson December Trial/Finals, Sanction #: NE21-1211CRIMA

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Men 200 Yard Back)

USC-NE 16Reinhorn, Noam M11 2:05.27

29.25 31.20 32.7032.12

CRI-A-NE 15Campbell, Henry H12 2:06.11

30.23 31.91 31.9132.06

CRI-W-NE 14Song, Andrew J13 2:06.95

29.23 32.31 32.1633.25

ESC-NE 18Crane, Matthew R14 2:09.81

29.36 31.99 34.8133.65

ESC-NE 17Song, Matthew Z15 2:10.58

30.49 32.70 33.7233.67

 
Men 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-W-NE 19Borg, Freddie F1 56.97

26.74 30.23

CRI-B-NE 19McEachern, John B2 58.28

27.95 30.33

CRI-B-NE 16Zhang, Alan Y3 59.59

28.21 31.38

CRI-W-NE 16Bubonovich, Zach J4 59.68

27.99 31.69

CRI-B-NE 16Mitchell, Liam F5 1:00.28

28.54 31.74

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D6 1:01.12

28.61 32.51

B - Final

CRI-W-NE 17Maconochie, Ethan Z7 1:00.21

27.97 32.24

CRI-W-NE 15del Rosario, Caleb T8 1:01.15

28.76 32.39

CRI-W-NE 16Cai, Mark Q9 1:01.59

28.33 33.26

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J10 1:02.53

29.39 33.14

ESC-NE 17Clement, Milo11 1:02.95

29.89 33.06

CRI-B-NE 15Chan, Daniel H12 1:03.27

29.42 33.85

C - Final

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W13 1:04.18

30.32 33.86

CRI-W-NE 18Pirner, Lucas P14 1:04.99

29.87 35.12

CRI-A-NE 15Malinovski, Matvey15 1:05.10

31.31 33.79

ESC-NE 17Song, Matthew Z16 1:07.45

31.74 35.71

CRI-B-NE 15Chin, Jaden M17 1:07.60

31.78 35.82

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E18 1:08.71

32.29 36.42

 
Men 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-W-NE 19Borg, Freddie F1 56.84

26.70 30.14

CRI-B-NE 19McEachern, John B2 58.36

27.57 30.79

CRI-W-NE 16Bubonovich, Zach J3 59.28

27.93 31.35

CRI-B-NE 16Zhang, Alan Y4 59.84

28.47 31.37

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D5 1:00.20

28.24 31.96

CRI-B-NE 16Mitchell, Liam F6 1:00.64

28.22 32.42

CRI-W-NE 16Cai, Mark Q7 1:01.00

28.13 32.87

CRI-W-NE 15del Rosario, Caleb T8 1:01.44

28.67 32.77

CRI-W-NE 17Maconochie, Ethan Z9 1:01.85

28.51 33.34

CRI-B-NE 15Chan, Daniel H10 1:02.92

29.14 33.78

ESC-NE 17Clement, Milo11 1:04.02

30.16 33.86

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J12 1:04.18

30.15 34.03

CRI-W-NE 18Pirner, Lucas P13 1:05.24

30.46 34.78

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W14 1:05.84

31.23 34.61

CRI-B-NE 15Chin, Jaden M15 1:07.74

31.48 36.26

CRI-A-NE 15Malinovski, Matvey16 1:07.83

32.32 35.51

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E17 1:08.00

32.27 35.73

ESC-NE 17Song, Matthew Z18 1:08.40

32.39 36.01

ESC-NE 17Dodor, Ivan D19 1:08.55

31.62 36.93

CRI-A-NE 15Campbell, Henry H20 1:08.86

32.32 36.54

ESC-NE 17Duhamel, Gavin R21 1:10.95

33.25 37.70

 
Men 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-W-NE 19Borg, Freddie F1 2:08.09

28.99 32.73 33.2433.13

CRI-W-NE 18Batt, Jiro F2 2:08.20

29.25 32.49 33.1833.28

CRI-B-NE 16Zhang, Alan Y3 2:09.29

29.75 32.92 33.5433.08

CRI-W-NE 16Bubonovich, Zach J4 2:11.03

29.73 33.37 33.7834.15

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J5 2:13.06

29.59 34.27 35.1534.05

CRI-W-NE 15del Rosario, Caleb T6 2:20.09

30.70 35.00 37.5036.89

B - Final

CRI-A-NE 18Vasquez, Daniel A7 2:14.62

30.57 34.62 34.4135.02

CRI-B-NE 16Mitchell, Liam F8 2:14.69

30.34 34.53 34.3635.46

CRI-B-NE 19Berzolla, Andrew G9 2:15.28

30.54 35.82 34.5034.42

ESC-NE 17Clement, Milo10 2:17.98

31.19 35.63 35.8835.28

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D11 2:18.87

30.31 35.17 38.4234.97

USC-NE 16Reinhorn, Noam M12 2:21.63

30.85 35.45 38.5836.75

C - Final

CRI-B-NE 15Chan, Daniel H13 2:21.55

31.19 35.84 36.9737.55

CRI-B-NE 15Chin, Jaden M14 2:23.81

32.15 36.14 38.1137.41

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E15 2:28.26

33.47 36.72 39.1338.94

 
Men 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-W-NE 19Borg, Freddie F1 2:07.69

29.31 32.68 32.2833.42

CRI-W-NE 18Batt, Jiro F2 2:09.04

28.86 32.60 34.0833.50

CRI-W-NE 16Bubonovich, Zach J3 2:12.56

30.15 34.25 33.3734.79

CRI-B-NE 16Zhang, Alan Y4 2:13.06

29.86 33.70 35.0134.49

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J5 2:14.32

30.62 34.50 34.1635.04

CRI-W-NE 15del Rosario, Caleb T6 2:16.77

30.11 34.44 36.3935.83

CRI-A-NE 18Vasquez, Daniel A7 2:18.05

30.16 35.14 35.1337.62

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D8 2:18.22

30.79 34.27 37.2535.91

CRI-B-NE 16Mitchell, Liam F9 2:19.81

30.54 35.23 36.9137.13

ESC-NE 17Clement, Milo10 2:21.44

31.48 35.61 37.2937.06

CRI-W-NE 16Cai, Mark Q11 2:22.61

30.34 34.40 39.6938.18

CRI-B-NE 19Berzolla, Andrew G12 2:23.45

31.48 36.72 37.8237.43

USC-NE 16Reinhorn, Noam M13 2:23.94

31.01 35.63 39.4937.81
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2020 Crimson December Trial/Finals, Sanction #: NE21-1211CRIMA

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Men 200 Yard Breast)

CRI-B-NE 15Chin, Jaden M14 2:27.41

33.38 37.23 38.6238.18

CRI-B-NE 15Chan, Daniel H15 2:28.53

33.03 36.32 39.2039.98

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E16 2:31.36

33.31 38.17 40.0839.80

 
Men 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-B-NE 16Minassian, Nareg1 50.90

23.86 27.04

CRI-B-NE 19McEachern, John B2 51.87

23.78 28.09

ESC-NE 18Watelet, Cameron S3 52.22

24.60 27.62

CRI-S-NE 15Kim, Andrew J4 52.27

24.15 28.12

CRI-S-NE 17Dou, Andrew Y5 53.35

24.80 28.55

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D6 53.94

24.90 29.04

B - Final

CRI-S-NE 17Smith, Christopher W7 52.74

24.41 28.33

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J8 53.24

24.92 28.32

CRI-W-NE 18Pirner, Lucas P9 54.51

25.23 29.28

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W10 55.26

25.55 29.71

CRI-B-NE 17Granot, Nadav11 55.73

25.71 30.02

CRI-B-NE 17Bakhtyari, Shayan12 55.88

25.54 30.34

C - Final

ESC-NE 16Quirbach, Connor S13 54.67

25.84 28.83

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E14 56.02

26.73 29.29

CRI-S-NE 15Shea, Carrick W15 56.24

26.96 29.28

CRI-A-NE 15Malinovski, Matvey16 56.37

26.18 30.19

CRI-S-NE 17Lee, Benjamin J17 56.50

26.48 30.02

CRI-W-NE 14Song, Andrew J18 58.51

27.45 31.06

 
Men 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-B-NE 19McEachern, John B1 50.80

23.36 27.44

CRI-B-NE 16Minassian, Nareg2 51.58

24.03 27.55

CRI-S-NE 15Kim, Andrew J3 52.55

24.35 28.20

ESC-NE 18Watelet, Cameron S4 52.91

24.73 28.18

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D5 53.09

24.59 28.50

CRI-S-NE 17Dou, Andrew Y6 53.63

24.90 28.73

CRI-B-NE 14Caputo, Quinn J7 53.76

25.23 28.53

CRI-S-NE 17Smith, Christopher W8 54.40

24.87 29.53

CRI-B-NE 17Granot, Nadav9 55.40

CRI-W-NE 18Pirner, Lucas P10 55.53

25.60 29.93

CRI-B-NE 17Bakhtyari, Shayan11 55.66

25.56 30.10

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W12 55.96

26.31 29.65

CRI-A-NE 15Malinovski, Matvey13 56.12

25.89 30.23

CRI-S-NE 15Shea, Carrick W14 56.64

26.30 30.34

CRI-S-NE 17Lee, Benjamin J15 56.65

26.53 30.12

ESC-NE 16Quirbach, Connor S16 56.79

27.09 29.70

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E17 56.88

26.61 30.27

ESC-NE 17Song, Matthew Z18 57.41

26.91 30.50

CRI-W-NE 14Song, Andrew J19 58.16

26.88 31.28

CRI-A-NE 15Campbell, Henry H20 59.32

27.73 31.59

ESC-NE 17Clement, Milo21 1:01.53

28.60 32.93

 
Men 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-S-NE 15Kim, Andrew J1 1:56.03

24.99 29.37 30.7630.91

ESC-NE 18Watelet, Cameron S2 1:56.23

26.11 29.53 29.5831.01

CRI-S-NE 17Smith, Christopher W3 1:57.42

25.81 29.71 31.5630.34

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D*4 2:02.22

26.43 31.05 32.9131.83

CRI-B-NE 19Berzolla, Andrew G*4 2:02.22

26.32 31.05 32.3632.49

CRI-W-NE 14Song, Andrew J6 2:06.89

27.47 31.27 33.7334.42

B - Final

ESC-NE 17Song, Matthew Z7 2:02.54

27.90 30.94 32.0831.62

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W8 2:04.00

26.78 31.17 33.9632.09

 
Men 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-S-NE 15Kim, Andrew J1 1:56.37

25.43 29.04 31.8930.01

CRI-S-NE 17Smith, Christopher W2 1:59.30

26.12 28.87 33.3830.93

CRI-B-NE 19Berzolla, Andrew G3 2:01.52

26.02 31.10 32.5831.82

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D4 2:01.66

25.65 30.27 33.5632.18

ESC-NE 18Watelet, Cameron S5 2:02.08

26.29 30.69 31.9833.12

CRI-W-NE 14Song, Andrew J6 2:03.68

26.98 31.06 33.0332.61

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W7 2:04.41

26.70 30.81 34.2832.62

ESC-NE 17Song, Matthew Z8 2:06.78

28.92 31.84 33.0133.01

 
Men 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRI-B-NE 16Minassian, Nareg1 1:52.15

24.27 28.47 25.8233.59

CRI-B-NE 16Zhang, Alan Y2 1:54.62

24.38 29.55 27.1733.52

CRI-B-NE 19Knightly, Tyler B3 1:58.68

25.58 29.57 27.3436.19

CRI-B-NE 16Mitchell, Liam F4 2:00.02

24.73 31.26 27.6536.38

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D5 2:04.30

25.16 31.48 29.7237.94

CRI-W-NE 17Maconochie, Ethan Z6 2:06.33

26.62 33.49 30.4635.76

B - Final

CRI-A-NE 18Vasquez, Daniel A7 1:59.68

26.30 29.81 27.9035.67

CRI-B-NE 17Granot, Nadav8 2:00.29

26.11 29.96 27.6036.62

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W9 2:00.91

25.56 30.98 28.7435.63

CRI-W-NE 15del Rosario, Caleb T10 2:01.39

26.24 32.23 28.8434.08

CRI-A-NE 15Malinovski, Matvey11 2:03.19

26.59 30.42 28.0638.12

CRI-W-NE 18Pirner, Lucas P12 2:05.86

26.21 32.40 31.7035.55

C - Final

ESC-NE 18Watelet, Cameron S13 2:03.36

25.75 32.04 29.5036.07
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2020 Crimson December Trial/Finals, Sanction #: NE21-1211CRIMA

Results
C - Final ...   (Men 200 Yard IM)

CRI-A-NE 15Campbell, Henry H14 2:04.59

27.40 31.61 28.5137.07

CRI-W-NE 14Song, Andrew J15 2:07.74

26.78 33.11 29.7338.12

 
Men 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRI-B-NE 16Minassian, Nareg1 1:51.74

24.39 28.63 26.4032.32

CRI-B-NE 16Zhang, Alan Y2 1:56.64

24.49 29.49 28.6434.02

CRI-B-NE 16Mitchell, Liam F3 1:57.72

24.79 31.31 27.4634.16

CRI-B-NE 19Knightly, Tyler B4 1:58.91

26.31 30.08 27.1435.38

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D5 1:59.93

25.16 31.75 28.8734.15

CRI-W-NE 16Bubonovich, Zach J6 2:00.97

26.90 33.99 27.6032.48

CRI-W-NE 17Maconochie, Ethan Z7 2:01.23

26.60 31.94 27.9334.76

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W8 2:02.59

26.80 30.90 29.0635.83

CRI-W-NE 15del Rosario, Caleb T9 2:02.79

26.22 32.79 29.0034.78

CRI-B-NE 17Granot, Nadav10 2:03.34

26.33 30.44 28.8137.76

CRI-A-NE 15Malinovski, Matvey11 2:04.63

26.84 30.41 28.2639.12

CRI-W-NE 18Pirner, Lucas P12 2:04.97

25.93 32.23 31.2135.60

CRI-A-NE 18Vasquez, Daniel A13 2:07.59

26.84 32.11 30.7137.93

CRI-A-NE 15Campbell, Henry H14 2:07.82

28.23 33.00 29.9436.65

CRI-W-NE 16Cai, Mark Q15 2:09.22

26.46 32.68 32.2237.86

CRI-W-NE 14Song, Andrew J16 2:10.10

27.53 34.20 29.4338.94

ESC-NE 18Watelet, Cameron S17 2:10.39

26.99 32.46 31.1939.75

CRI-B-NE 15Chin, Jaden M--- DQ

28.32 33.21 30.7038.76

 
Men 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRI-B-NE 19McEachern, John B1 4:05.66

23.97 29.77 32.1532.40

35.04 36.01 28.83 27.49

CRI-B-NE 17Granot, Nadav2 4:15.83

26.06 30.16 32.0332.18

38.13 38.58 29.57 29.12

CRI-B-NE 17Ayinon, William D3 4:21.32

26.01 30.26 35.2634.59

37.18 37.09 30.98 29.95

USC-NE 16Reinhorn, Noam M4 4:21.75

27.44 31.86 33.3233.11

35.96 37.31 31.67 31.08

CRI-A-NE 17Kelley, Andrew W5 4:21.84

26.44 30.44 33.0432.70

37.84 40.37 30.27 30.74

CRI-A-NE 16Chea, Rittivuth E6 4:23.64

CRI-W-NE 14Song, Andrew J7 4:23.77

27.00 30.71 33.4235.61

39.28 38.81 30.12 28.82


